
Community Radio Licence Applicants; London and other areas within the M25 

 
Each station’s proposed coverage area in the list below is taken from the application.  
 
AIMS FM (Hounslow, West London) 
Contact: Mr. Abdulrazzaq Sajid 
Phone Number: 07792409492  
Email Address: asajid5@hotmail.com  
 
Danaq FM (Gants Hill/Ilford, and London Boroughs of Redbridge, Newham and 
Waltham Forest) 
Contact: Abdul Razaq  
Phone Number: 07980 296718 
Email Address: razaq_65@hotmail.com  

 
Flames Radio (London Boroughs of Hackney, Waltham Forest, Tower Hamlets and 
Newham) 
Contact: Leroy Johnson 
Phone Number: 07506 850 690 
Email Address: flamesradio@gmail.com  
Website: www.Flamesradioradio.co.uk  
 
Flex FM (London Boroughs of Merton, Wandsworth, Sutton, Croydon and Kingston-
Upon-Thames) 
Contact: Carl Shepherd 
Email Address: djcarloss1@gmail.com  
Website: www.flexfm.co.uk  
 
Fusion FM (London: from Edmonton in the north, to Woolwich in the East, Streatham 
in the South and Ealing in the West) 
Contact: Maureen Jennifer Taylor 
Phone Number: 07951 346342 
Email Address: mjtaylor@mediatechnique.co.uk  
Website: www.mediatechnique.co.uk   
 
Greek Beat Radio (North London: Southgate and surrounding areas of Palmers Green, 
Oakwood, Cockfosters, Bounds Green and Wood Green) 
Contact: Paul Savvides  
Phone Number: 07908 622545 
Email Address: info@GreekBeatRadio.com  
Website: www.GreekBeatRadio.com  
 
Hot Digital Online (London Borough of Newham, East London) 
Contact: Mr Vandyck 
Phone Number: 07931 406630  
Email Address: Vandyck72@yahoo.co.uk  
Website: www.hotdigitalradio.com  
 
House FM (London Boroughs of Hackney, Newham, Tower Hamlets and Waltham 
Forest) 
Contact: Michael Hughes 



Phone Number: 07791 073201 
Email Address: mikeesva@gmail.com 
Website: www.housefm.net 
 
Krystal FM (Brixton, Clapham, Tulse Hill, Streatham and surrounding areas within the 
London Borough of Lambeth) 
Contact: Neil Kenlock  
Phone Number: 07831 832672   
Email Address: nkenlock@gmail.com   
Website: www.krystalfmradio.com  
 

Maritime Radio (London Borough of Greenwich) 
Contact: Duncan Martin 
Phone Number: 07713 747201 
Email Address: duncan@maritimeradio.london 
Website: www.maritimeradio.london   
 

Metropol Radio (London Boroughs of Hackney, Haringey and Enfield) 
Contact: Ertan Sahin / Aras Simsik 
Phone Number: 07958 681059 / 07711 989233 
Email Address: info@mydanoz.net  
Website: www.metropolradio.com  
 

Mi-Soul (London Boroughs of Lewisham, Southwark, Lambeth and Greenwich.) 
Contact: Martin Strivens 
Phone Number: 07790 355965 
Email Address: martin@mi-soul.com  
Website: www.mi-soul.com  
 

New Generation Radio (London Borough of Newham) 
Contact: Elijah Kellie 
Phone Number: 07917 104195 
Email Address: ceonewgenerationradio@gmail.com  

Website: www.newgenerationshow.com 

 

Nomad Radio (London Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham) 
Contact: Abdulkadir M Adan 
Phone Number: 07515 505571 
Email Address: contact@nomdradio.co.uk 
Website: www.nomadradio.co.uk 
 

Quasar (London Boroughs within the M25) 
Contact: Cliff Osbourne 
Phone Number: 07391 924029 
Email Address: cliffosbourne@quasarradio.uk 
Website: www.quasarradio.uk  
 
Radio Harrow (London Borough of Harrow) 
Contact: Sarika Unadkat 
Phone Number: 03001 210185 



Email Address: comms@radioharrow.org 
Website: www.radioharrow.org 
 
Radio Minhaj (London Borough of Newham) 
Contact: Mr Ismail Sethi 
Phone Number: 07944 565616 
Email Address: ismailsethi@hotmail.com     
 
Rainbow Radio (London Boroughs of Southwark, Lambeth, Lewisham, west 
Greenwich and part of Wandsworth) 
Contact: Mac Amoah   
Phone Number: 07984 676161 
Email Address: drmac@rainbowradio.co.uk   
Website: www.rainbowradio.co.uk  
 
Starpoint FM (East London: London Boroughs of Tower Hamlets and Newham) 
Contact: Carl Webster 
Phone Number: 07957 195762 
Email Address: carl@starpointradio.com   
Website: http://www.starpointradio.co.uk/  
 
Wandsworth Radio (London Borough of Wandsworth) 
Contact: Jason Rosam 
Phone Number: 07772 665745 
Email Address: Jason@WandsworthRadio.com  
Website: www.WandsworthRadio.com  
 
ZoneOneRadio (Central London - Transport for London’s ‘zone 1’) 
Contact: Matthew Layton 
Phone Number: 07533 517396 
Email Address: matthew@zoneoneradio.com  
Website: www.zone1radio.com  
 


